RESOLUTION NO. 1985-5

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ROAD CLOSING FOR THE WEAKLEY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1985

- WHEREAS, road begins and runs .4 mile East of #855 running East and West and is South of Van Cleave Poad. The road is in the 14 th civil district.
- WHEREAS, THE Weakley County Road Board recommends the road be taken from the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Weakley County Commission at the regular January 21, 1985 meeting, that the described road is hereby removed from the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Manfill James N.